Form ACO-4
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION S be“:;.,e y

OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION July 2008

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingting 1o # C.O O70905
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

Operator Information: Well information:
License #; 9004 AP#: 15 - 057-20635-00-00
name: __Vincent Oil Corporation Lease Nama: Perkins Well # 1-33
Address: _155 N Market, Ste 700 Spot: SE .NW NE _NE 50c.33 Twp.28 s R 23 []East
City/State/Zip: _Wichita, Kansas County: Ford West
Contact Person; M.L. Korphage Feetfrom [£] North/ {] South Line of Section: 410
Phone #: _1-316-262-3573 Feetfrom [ East / [] West Line of Section: 700
v 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production Interval to he commingled:
Formation: Pawnee (Perfs). 5022 to 5025
Formation; k. Morrow Sand (Perisy. 5200 to 5205
Formation: Mississippian (Perfs): 5232 to 5235
Formaition: {Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

/ 2. Estimated amount of fluid preduction to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: Pawnee BOPD: 15 MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: L- Momow Sand BOPD:______McFpPD: 928 BWPD:
Formation: Mississippian BorD: 20 MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD:__  MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: . MCFPD: BWPD:

/ 3. Piat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsefting leases within
a 1/2 mile radius of the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

_{_ 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, inciude the following:

_Y _ 5. Wireline log of subject well. RE CE'VED
L 6. Complete Form ACO-1 {Well Completion form) for the subject well.

- . . SEP 2 3 2009
For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
5. Well construction diagram of subject well. KCC WICH ITA

___ 6. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the flulds to be commingtled,

State of Kansas )
) s8;
County of Sedgwick )

VERIFICATION: 1 hereby certify that tothe bestof my cumentinformation,  Signature: m "[ 74{4»—;»[»«-—. o

knowledge and personal belief, this request for commingling is true and M.L. Korphage

proper and ¢ have no information or knowledge, which is inconsistentwith  Frinted Name:
the information supplied in this application. Title: Geologist
21 st S b 09
R Subscribed & sworn to before me this day of September , 20
KCC Office Use Only <0
Notary Public: ( J\ RAAM &AA
[ Denied ¥pproved My Co Exp
A mmission Expires: _]
KCC Date Received: 15-Day Periods Ends: 97 m / y 3
Protests may be filed by any  hal
Approved By: Date: in writing and comply with KA RN
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67203




\_-4
Mark Parkinson, Governor

——
K A N s A S Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

October 8, 2009

M. L. Korphage
Vincent Qil Corporation
155 N. Market, Ste 700
Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Approved Commingling CO090805
Perkins 1-33, Sec. 33-T28S-R23W, Ford County
API No. 15-057-20635-00-00

Dear Mr. Korphage:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on September 23,
2009 concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through
the same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current

Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD | Perf Depth
Pawnee 15 0 0 5022-5025
L. Morrow Sand 0 925 0 5200-5205
Mississippian 20 0 0 5232-5235

Total Estimated Current
Production 35 925 0

Based upon the depth of the Mississippian formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open fiow

(AOF).

Docket Number CO090905 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number
for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved
commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 ® hup/fkec.ks.gov/
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Vincent Oil Corporation
Commingling Application
Perkins #1-33

Well Completion Data Map

Leasctold Data Far All Lesses Within 1§ Mile Rediers of Perkins #4133
or | Lesse Nare Lezse Description Arrey
V.O.C_ Perkim Extait | FANE Bee. 13 THSWOW 5 33-28-23W
V.0.C | 10 Revuolds | BEY Sor, 30 TERIIW 156
V.O.C. | RF.Keangh | Al Sec. 34 TIASROW &0 ‘
VOr T e T - Ford County, Kansas :
V.0.C, [ Brown SE Y, Ser, 2 TI8S ROIW 160 R -
VL | Frink EW Y, Ber B THS REWand T ECE’VE D
NW % & W/ZNE See. 33 THS -R23W
SEP 23 210
23 2009

KCC WiICHTA




Affidavit of Service

Ref: Vincent Oil Corporation
Application for Commingling of Production
Perkins #1-33
SE-NW-NE-NE 33-288-23W

The undersigned hereby certificates the he is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, Vincent
Qil Corporation (KCC Lic #5004), and that all leases within a 2 mile radius of the subject well
are under a valid oil and gas lease held by Vincent Oil Corporation. Such leases held by Vincent
Oil Corporation are valid under the primary term of the lease or extensions to the primary term
or are held by ongoing production. As such no service of the referenced application to unleased
mineral owners or operators of leased mineral rights is necessary.

Name: Address:
RECEIVED

SEP 23 20p9
KCC WICHITA

Duly Authoriz:ed 'Agﬁt oféﬁpplican;

Subscribed and sworn to me this _21* day of September , 2009

Signed this _21% __day of September ,2009.

Notary Public YOLANDA EUBANKS
e,
My Commission expires: | _% T SIA ip AO=RO




CoLt
AFFIDAVIT

| STATE OF KANSAS \
County of Sedgwick / 5

} Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly

sworn, depeseth and saith: That he is Record Clerk

of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published

in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State

of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation

on a daily basis in said County, which said

newspaper has been continuously and

| uninterruptediy published in said County for more

| than one year prior to the first publication of the

| notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said

| newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues - weeks, that the
first publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 23rd of

September AD._2009 , with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has persenal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and

that they are true.

M Sttt

Subscribed and swomn to before me this

23rd dayv of September, 2009

LINDAD. TOON
Notary Public- State of Kzansas
My Appt. Expires 3 ~13-20/3

Lo . Jovre—

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $80.00

TEGAL PUBLICATION

b “'Published in The Wichlta Eagle
I Saptermber 23, 2009 (2984965)

v BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION

& COMMISSION OF THE

‘STATE OF KANSAS

. NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE: Vincent DIl Corparaflen - Appfitation .
for Cornmlngilng «of Production -at the =
! Perkins #1-33:well, located In Ferd Counw, !
;Kansas. .
“To: All Oil ‘& Gas ‘Producers, Unleased -
Mineral Interpst Owners, and all persons:
" whomever concernged. :
You, and each :of you, are hereby notified -
that Vincent Ol ‘Corparation has filed an
applicatlon to commingle production from
the Pawnee formation with.production fram
the ' Lower Morrow sand and the
MissIssipplan Tormaticn ai the Perking #1-33 -,
well ‘located in°the ~SE-NW.NE-NE of :
‘Section "33, Township 28 South, Range 23. :
West, Ford County, Kansas. .
Any -persens who obiect to or profest thls
application shall be:required to filp their.
obiecllens or protest with the Conservafion
Divislon of fhe -State Corporafion
Tommission of the State of Kansas within -
fifteen (15) ~cays from the date gf this
‘publicatlon, These protesis shall be fled
pursuant to Cormmission -reguledlons and
Thust state’specific reasons why granting the
..application may .. cause .waste, violate
correlatlve rights or -paliute the -natural
respurces of the Staté of Kansas. -
_All persons Interested or concerned shall
‘takenolice.of theforegoing and shall anvern
L themnselves accordingly. i
Vincent Dil Corporafion "

155 N, Markel, Ste 700

‘Wichita, Kansas47202

RizCEIVED
SEP 2 9 2009
KCC WICHITA




Proof of Publication
State of Kansas, Ford County, SS.

Dodge City Daily Globe

Vincent Oil Corp.
155 N. Market
Wichita, KS. 67202

Reference: 17348 Account: 114156
Perkins #1-33 Well

parrel Adams of lawful age, being duly sworn upon oath, states that he
is the Publisher of the DODGE CITY DAILY GLOBE.

’l_“HAT said newspaper has been published at least weekly fifty (50)
times a year and has been so published for at least five years prior to
the first publication of the attached notice;

THAT said paper was entered as second-class mail matter at the post
office of its publication;

THAT said paper has a general paid circulation on a daily, or weekly,
or yearly basis in FORD COUNTY KANSAS, and is NOT a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and has been PRINTED and published
in FORD COUNTY, KANSAS.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates in a regular
issue of said paper:

D Ot

PUBLISHED ON: 09/23/09
TOTAL COST: $27.30
FILED ON: 9/23/09
AD SPACE: 5.25 Inches

Witness my hand this 2)__3‘1}/ of %{ 20

§ it g rhodiipr e
j (Published:in the Dodge City Daily
: Globe,’September:23,2008) -
..~ .BEFORE THE STATE . - "
. CORFDRBATION COMMISSION,
- OFTHESTATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLIGATION

RE; Vingent -0il Torporation- -
Application = for - Commingling  of.
“Produiction: at-the-Pearkins #1-33 well, E
“focated in Ford Chunty, Kansas. .
TO: Ml Oif-'8& -Gas .Protucers,
Unfeased Mineral Interest Owners,
“and all persons whomever cencemed.

You, -and. each .of..yolr, -areihereby
~notified that Mincent:Oi<Gorporation .
‘has‘filed .zn gpplication to commingle -
.produgtion & Hrom ' =the’ - fEawnee
“farmation .with *praduction i the:,
‘Lower  Morfbw iisand ~and:’ the’
" Mississippian formation at the Perkins -
+#1-33 ‘well_located “in the. ~SE-NW-
| NE-NE ‘of “Béctiori '33, Towniship 28 -
i South, Range;28 West, Ford County,..:
pKansas. C_.Lc . o Lo

TAny persons:who atsject to pi!prdtest;
“Ahis _appiicatiun shall be' required -t

PO

Hie their objections-or protest with. the:

i ‘Conservation Division of the State,
 ‘Corporation Gommission- of the State |
'of Kansas -within -fifteen. (15) days’
" from ‘the date of this publication. !
“These protests shall be filed pursuant;
[t Commission Tegulations ‘and must:
Estate Vspecific reasons’ why-granting !
the -application ay * cause ‘wasts;
~yjolate comelative rights oripolhite the !
spatural - resources of- the -State of
. “All ;persons interested- or ‘concemead
‘shill také notice. of the foregoing. and i
“shall govern themgelves acgordingly. i
' Vincent ON Corporation . "... .- A
[ 155°N. Market, Ste 700"~ ™/ 1
Wichita, Kansas'67202 © o ’
~(1-316-282-3578) . T
PyTwed ™ 0 :

B

PAID
Date c,%;éz By /<K

afore Me Thlgj

day of 74’2005? Daily Globe - Shopper's Weekly

KeCEIVED
SEP 2 9 2099

KATHY RUNQUIST

- No:aryfm-_smom A KCC WICHITA
WS
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